
VELOCITY PATCHING - REFERENCES

Owner / Location Contact Name & Position Email Phone

Atlanta Exposition Center / Atlanta, 

GA
James C. Stanley (Chuck), GM expochuck@aol.com 404.361.2000

Coweta County, GA Bob Blackburn, Commissioner bblackburn@coweta.ga.us 770.254.2601

Coweta Machine and Fabrication, 

Inc. / Newnan, GA
Grady Flemming, Owner - 770.616.3983

City of Riverdale, GA Bennie Rose, Public Works Director brose@riverdalega.gov 770.909.5478

Harvey Stokes, DPW Director hstokes@fairburn.gov 770.964.2244 x 400

Tom Barber, City Manager tbarber@fairburn.gov 770.964.2244 x 110

Henry County, GA Tony O'Neal, DOT Super toneal@co.henry.ga.us 770.288.7623

John Hanson, County Manager jhanson@pikecoga.com 770.403.8810

Todd Goolsby, Public Works Director tgoolsby@pikecoga.com 770.550.3589

Spalding County, GA Tim Crane, Public Works Director tcrane@spaldingcounty.com 678.572.8449

Lonnie Furgeson, Public Works Director lferguson@unioncityga.org 770.515.7883

Karen Cumby, Streets Super kcumby@unioncityga.org 770.515.7886 

John Ambrose, County Commissioner jambrose@bellsouth.net 478.994.7000

Junior, Streets Department Super - 478.957.8584

Doraville, GA Rip Robertson, Public Works Director rip.robertson@doravillega.us 770.936.3850

Georgia 

City of Fairburn, GA 

Union City, GA 

Pike County, GA 

Monroe County, GA 
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Eddie Robinson, City Manager erobinson@lakecityga.net 404.366.8080

Walt Ozwalt, Mayor - 404.366.8081

Lindsey's Realtors Frank Barron, Owner frankb@lindseysrealtors.com 770.231.9535

Cobb County, GA Bill Shelton, Road Maint Div Mgr bill.shelton@cobbcounty.org 770.528.1600

Dawson County, GA David McKee, Public Works Director abruce@dawsoncounty.org 706.334.3500 x 42232

Dallas, GA Chris Cobb, Streets Dept - 770.443.8117

Marietta, GA Dan Conn, Public Works Director dconn@mariettaga.gov 770.794.5658

Marietta, GA Ddonnie Lyle, Public Works Super dlyle@mariettaga.gov 770.794.5678

Milton, GA Matthew Falstrom, Streets Super matthew.fallstrom@cityofmiltonga.us 678.242.2558

Dahlonega, GA Mark Buchanan, Public Works Director mbuchanan@dahlonega-ga.gov 706.482.2712

Georgia (cont.)

Lake City, GA 
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Philip Hinson, Resident Engineer - Union HinsonPC@scdot.org 864.427.3575

Tony Thompson, Dist Maint Engineer - 

Greenville 
thompsontn@scdot.org 864.241.1224

Todd Cook, Dist. Maint Engineer - York cookt@scdot.org 803.377.4155

Ephrin Dantzler, District Maint Engineer - 

Orangeburg 
dantzleres@scdot.org 803.531.6850

Tony Magwood, District Maint Engineer - 

Richland 
magwoodaa@scdot.org 803.786.0128

Walt Holladay, Operations Engineer holladaywl@scdot.org 803.786.0128

Spartanburg County, SC Ron Kirby, County Engineer rkirby@spartanburgcounty.org 864.595.5336

Anderson County, SC Tony Owens, Roads and Bridges Mgr towen@andersoncountysc.org 864.260.4342

City of Aiken, SC 
Tim Lowe, Roads and Airport Pavemnet 

Supervisor 
tlowe@cityofaikensc.gov 803.507.0766

Duncan, SC Lisa Scott, Mayor scot3682@gmail.com -

Inman, SC Heath Fowler, Streets Manager inmanzoning@hotmail.com 864.327.7039

Welford, SC Tommy Watson, Mayor - 864.439.4875

Carlton Hayden, General Manager haydenc@rcsgov.us 803.576.2449

Curtis Robertson, Construction Super robertsonc@rcgov.us 803.576.2449

Greenwood County, SC John Williams, Asst Public Works Director jwilliams@greenwoodsc.gov -

SCDOT

South Carolina 

Richland County, SC 
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SCDOC Jason Lyles, State Facilities Asset Manager lyles.jason@doc.sc.gov -

Greenwood , SC 

South Carolina (cont.)
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Brian Stanberry, Public Works Director  brian.stanberry@carolinabeach.org 910.458.8291

Dan Keating, General Super daniel.keating@carolinabeach.org 910.458.8291

Michael Cramer, Town Manager michael.cramer@carolinabeach.org 910.458.2994

Oak Island, NC David Kelly, Public Works Director dkelly@ci.oak-islandnc.com 910.201.8041

Shallotte, NC Don Ervin, Public Works Director tosmainsup@atmc.net 910.200.0460

Doran Maltba, Public Works Director dmaltba@toknc.com 336.992.0104

Dale Metzinger, Assist Public Works 

Director 
dmetzinger@toknc.com 336.996.6916

Lakewood Estates, NC 
Chris Chappell, Asset Maint General 

Manager 
bcdeve@atmc.net 910.579.7988

Joshua Kellen, State Pavement 

Preservation Engineer 
jlkellen@ncdot.gov -

Ben Williams, County Maintenance 

Engineer
btwilliams@ncdot.gov 828.891.7911

Asheville, NC Chad Bandey, Streets Manager cbandy@ashevillenc.gov 828.259.5431

APWA NC Chapter / City of Charlotte, 

NC 

Magda Holloway, Chapter President - 

Streets 
magda.holloway@ci.charlotte.nc.us -

Chapel Hill, NC Greg Ling, Streets Manager gling@twonofchapelhil.org 919.969.5165

North Carolina 

Kernersville, NC 

Carolina Beach, NC 

NCDOT 
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FDOT Chuck Greif, Assistant Operations Engineer charles.greif@dot.state.fl.us 352.848.2600

Seminole Management Sue Muller, General Manager bonavistacondos@gmail.com 407.774.7267

Florida 
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